
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11499 11094 10906 10651 10473 10375 10176 10032 9945 9853 9774 9713 9695 9668 9373 9130 8958 9344 9665 10063 10358 10670 10870 10983 254,745
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 690 690 680 667 661 648 639 633 628 623 619 618 616 597 581 570 595 616 641 660 680 689 689 15,957
JMJGU3 690 690 690 680 667 661 648 639 633 628 623 619 618 616 597 581 570 595 616 641 660 680 689 689 15,957
PKLGU3 244 165 170 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 168 199 212 4,075
PKLGU5 429 392 398 315 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 396 415 415 8,360
PKLGU6 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 211 211 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 5,054
TBINU3 700 699 695 679 667 661 648 639 633 628 623 619 618 616 597 581 570 595 616 641 660 680 693 699 16,057
JMAHU1 700 699 695 679 667 661 648 639 633 628 623 619 618 616 597 581 570 595 616 641 660 680 693 699 16,059
JMAHU2 700 699 695 679 667 661 648 639 633 628 623 619 618 616 597 581 570 595 616 641 660 680 693 699 16,059
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,311
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,311
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 200 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 200 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 200 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 123 123 123 123 118 116 113 105 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 116 117 119 117 2,750
PAKABK1B 123 123 123 123 118 116 113 105 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 116 117 119 117 2,750
PAKABK2A 123 123 123 123 117 116 113 105 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 116 117 119 117 2,750
PAKABK2B 123 123 123 123 117 116 113 105 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 116 117 119 117 2,750
PAKABK3A 130 130 130 130 118 116 113 105 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 116 118 119 117 2,810
PAKABK3B 129 129 129 129 118 116 113 105 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 116 117 119 117 2,791
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 343 341 338 304 285 271 303 338 360 360 360 360 360 8,457
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,183
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,183
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 184 163 139 125 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 192 213 213 213 213 4,609
SGRIGT11 217 217 217 217 209 190 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 184 194 217 207 4,506
SGRIGT23 217 217 217 217 209 190 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 184 194 217 207 4,506
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 332 314 298 289 282 281 279 254 238 228 252 278 339 350 350 350 350 7,957
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 353 346 343 340 304 282 266 301 339 355 355 355 355 355 8,360
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 346 343 340 303 281 265 301 339 349 349 349 349 349 8,239
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 334 329 327 324 290 266 251 286 324 346 346 346 346 346 8,112
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 345 335 329 327 324 290 267 251 286 324 348 348 348 348 348 8,151
YPKA 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 5,664
YPGS 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 2,832
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 70 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,500
KNYR 2 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136
TMGR 1 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 800
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 480
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 700
SIHY 1 150 150 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 130 1,428
BSIA 1 60 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 953 1052 1043 932 1030 1229 1373 1460 1544 1603 1646 1659 1676 1876 2039 2156 1895 1679 1342 1047 900 900 900 27,517

TOTAL GEN 11406 11001 10813 10558 10380 10282 10083 9939 9852 9760 9681 9620 9602 9575 9280 9037 8865 9251 9572 9970 10265 10577 10777 10890 252,513

**SDRG GT4 on commissioning test

13-Nov-12
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 10962 10875 10855 10945 10999 11067 11059 11040 10956 10848 10653 10514 10542 10691 11317 11781 11737 11670 11573 11472 11333 11284 11116 10933 254,745
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 679 670 672 682 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 15,957
JMJGU3 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 679 670 672 682 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 15,957
PKLGU3 207 204 184 190 228 212 204 185 201 237 156 140 140 140 220 224 180 174 174 175 175 180 174 167 4,075
PKLGU5 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 380 269 286 345 451 415 413 404 404 405 406 412 404 395 8,360
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 5,054
TBINU3 698 693 692 697 699 699 699 699 698 691 679 670 672 681 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,057
JMAHU1 698 693 692 697 699 699 699 699 698 691 679 670 672 681 700 699 699 700 699 700 700 700 700 697 16,059
JMAHU2 698 693 692 697 699 699 699 699 698 691 679 670 672 681 700 699 699 700 699 700 700 700 699 697 16,059
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,311
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,311
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 117 118 121 118 117 117 117 118 118 117 117 118 118 123 123 118 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 2,750
PAKABK1B 117 118 121 118 117 117 117 118 118 117 117 118 118 123 123 118 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 2,750
PAKABK2A 117 118 121 118 117 117 117 118 118 117 117 118 118 123 123 118 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 2,750
PAKABK2B 117 118 121 118 117 117 117 118 118 117 117 118 118 123 123 118 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 2,750
PAKABK3A 121 119 125 121 118 117 122 120 118 119 117 119 119 130 130 118 126 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,810
PAKABK3B 117 118 121 118 117 117 117 118 118 117 117 118 118 129 129 118 126 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 2,791
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,457
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,183
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,183
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,609
SGRIGT11 209 217 217 217 199 207 209 217 211 208 197 216 211 217 217 216 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 4,506
SGRIGT23 209 217 217 217 199 207 209 217 211 208 197 216 211 217 217 216 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 4,506
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,957
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,360
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,239
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 8,112
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8,151
YPKA 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 5,664
YPGS 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 2,832
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 84 93 93 93 93 93 0 0 313
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 97 79 74 60 60 60 60 60 1,500
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 97 79 74 60 0 0 0 0 240
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 97 79 72 0 0 0 0 0 174
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 94 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 136
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 60 60 60 30 30 30 30 30 800
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 135 115 120 115 150 100 0 0 0 480
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 25 100 90 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 700
SIHY 1 120 35 11 105 130 125 125 125 115 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 90 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 70 70 65 70 60 30 70 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 13 10 14 10 14 13 14 10 12 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1033 958 900 900 950 947 950 990 900 952 1019 27,517

TOTAL GEN 10869 10782 10762 10852 10906 10974 10966 10947 10863 10755 10560 10421 10449 10598 11224 11688 11644 11577 11480 11379 11240 11191 11023 10840 252,513

**SDRG GT4 on commissioning test




